
Helping people who are
coming out of prison
with their health and

social care needs.
 

How can I be referred to
Enhanced RECONNECT?

Who we are:
We are a team of:
Psychologists and
Therapists 
Mental Health Nurses 
Social Workers
Occupational Therapists
Substance Misuse Workers
Speech and Language
Therapists
Support Time and
Recovery Workers
Peer Support Workers

The team will work
together to make sure you
get the support you need.

We help people who are
coming out of prison.  

We support people from
six months before their
release and up to 12
months in the
community. 

We help people stay out
of prison and in contact
with the police. 

We help people meet
their complex health and
social care needs 

You can ask for a
referral to
Enhanced
RECONNECT 
support through
your probation
officer.

Service user information



What is Enhanced
RECONNECT? 

We work with people who need
extra help because of things like:

We can help with things like:

We ask people what
help they need when
they leave prison.

We will support you to
understand your needs
and how these are
connected to your
offending.

You will have a
relationship with the
team based on trust to
make you feel safe.  

We support people
who are leaving
prison to get the
help they need to
live a healthy life
and stay out of
prison. 

We work with people
who need extra help
because of things like: 

Learning
difficulties 
Mental health
problems
Drug or alcohol use 
Social problems 
Physical health
problems
Accomodation

We will support you
to achieve your goals
and understand your
strengths.

You will learn
techniques to help
you cope better.  

We can support
people who will live
in the Birmingham
and Solihull area
when they leave
prison.

We will offer you an
assessment to
understand your needs
better.

We can support you
with:

Attending
appointments.
Learning new skills
to help you cope.
Engaging with
activities in the
community.
Reducing or
stopping use of
drugs and alcohol. 
Getting a GP or
dentist.
Finding suitable
accommodation.


